
Monday 2nd October 

Individual and family photographs 

being taken  

Wednesday 4th October 

Y2 PE assessment with Chorley School 

Sports Partnership  

Friday 6th October  

TimesTableRockStars  Day—dress up 

as a rockstar 

Monday 9th / Tuesday 10th October 

Y6 Bike Ability Lessons 

Wednesday 11th October 

Pearl of Africa Children’s Choir    

concert in school  

Friday 13th October 

Harvest Donations 

Wear something green or blue to 

celebrate World Mental Health 

Tuesday 17th October 

Flu Vaccine in school  

Parents Evening  

Thursday 19th October 

Y4 trip to Martin Mere 

Friday 20th October 

INSET—school closes for half term 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Our pupil leadership teams are already having an impact 

on school life; our Literacy Ambassadors would like to 

celebrate National Poetry Day on Thursday 5th October. 

Each class has been provided with a poem linked to the 

theme Refuge, which they will be sharing and discussing 

during the day. 

Our Happiness Heroes want to celebrate and raise   

awareness of World Mental Health Day (the actual day is 

Tuesday 10th October) on Friday 13th October and have 

asked all children to come to school wearing something 

blue and green. They have organised for the charity 52 

Lives to come into school to carry out workshops on   

Kindness.  

Our Ethos group will be leading sections of the Harvest 

Family service on Sunday 15th October at St. Paul’s church 

and have invited all children and their families to attend church on that day. If your child does want 

to come to the service, they can wear their uniform and are welcome to sit with the Ethos group. A 

reminder that we will be collecting Harvest donations of tinned and dried food on Friday 13th      

October. Any donations you can give will be much appreciated.  

We are always here to offer support and guidance to our families. Please do not hesitate to get in 

touch via phone 01257 480276 or email bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk if you need any advice 

or support.  

Thank you as always, for your continued support and understanding.  

Mrs J Burger  

Headteacher  

October 2nd 2023 

Reception 98.3% 

Year 1 99.2% 

Year 2 95.3% 

Year 3 87.6% 

Year 4 97.4% 

Year 5 95.0% 

Year 6 95.4% 

Whole School 95.4% 

Pearl of Africa Children’s Choir 

A huge thank you for your kind donations for the Pearl of Africa charity. We raised over £170 on 

our non-uniform day. 

We look forward to welcoming the choir to our school for a spectacular concert on 11th October. A 

reminder that on this day, children can bring in £1 or £2 on the day to buy a piece of  traditional 

African craft such as a bracelet or wristband. All your donations will be passed on to the charity to 

help support the education, health and welfare of the children in their care. 

For more information about the charity Support through Education (pearlofafrica.org.uk)  

https://pearlofafrica.org.uk/


October 2nd 2023 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

Useful Numbers 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Lancashire Libraries have launched a Reading for Health scheme.  

Reading for health - Lancashire County Council  

These books are accessible from all Lancashire Libraries. Reading 

or listening to books on a regular basis helps people to lead hap-

pier and healthier lives, where they feel more positive and satis-

fied.  

Our "Reading for Health" offer includes book schemes which pro-

vide helpful information and self-help techniques for managing 

common conditions, including anxiety and depression. These 

books have been recommended and are used by health profes-

sionals in the treatment of health and wellbeing conditions.  

There is a list of books for children that help them cope and un-

derstand their worries and feelings or things they may be going 

through. 

prism.librarymanagementcloud.co.uk/lancashire/lists/5b9c9a1d-

397a-4c6f-bcb7-2828fbe389d1  

We are pleased to say that several of these books we already 

have in school for our children to access and we hope to increase 

this offer available.  

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/libraries-and-archives/libraries/reading-for-health/
https://prism.librarymanagementcloud.co.uk/lancashire/lists/5b9c9a1d-397a-4c6f-bcb7-2828fbe389d1
https://prism.librarymanagementcloud.co.uk/lancashire/lists/5b9c9a1d-397a-4c6f-bcb7-2828fbe389d1

